PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Steffy	07/08/1994
Gregg E. Burgess	07/08/1994
Maria J. Evans	07/08/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbital Sciences Corporation
Street Address:	21700 Atlantic Boulevard
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5806801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125969000

Email: joy.chapman@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Ave. of the Americas

Address Line 2: Docketing Dept.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSIA-215-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joy Chapman

Total Attachments: 2

source=OSIA-215-104_Inv-to-Orbital-Sciences#page1.tif source=OSIA-215-104_Inv-to-Orbital-Sciences#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026715 FRAME: 0268 CH \$40.00 58

501619666

ASSIGNMENT

31635-11015 Attorney Docket No.

Serial No.	08/275210
Filed	
In consideration of One Dollar and other acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, o	good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby reach inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to
Orbital Sciences Corporation	,
improvements (hereinafter called "said inve	lled "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or ention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the STEM FOR FORMATIONKEEPING BETWEEN ORBITING SPACECRAFT OFFICIENTS
for United States Letters Patent, which the improvements, and in any and all Letters I and in any reissue or extension thereof.	day of, 19, and in said application and any and all other applications and undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or atent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications,
The undersigned hereby authorizes and re	quests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.
date and serial number of said application.	equests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the
any divisional, continuation or substitute apprelating thereto, and any application for tapplication, and, in the event of any application, and, in the event of any application, and giving and producing evidence in suppacts to obtain said Letters Patent of the Uniwill be held and enjoyed by said assignee, tand entirely as the same would have been	nereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute olication for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit he reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said cation or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to indersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement ort thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative ted States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.
invention or improvements for all foreign cou	untries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees I documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.
July 8, 1994	David A. Steffy
5 1 3 1 4 1 4 (Date) 1	Gregg E. Burgess
July 8, 1994	Maria J. Evans

ic 1/3/196
د د
ess
dged execution of said
ic res June 30, 1995
ic res June 30, 1995

(Assignment - page 2 of 2)

REEL: 026715 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 08/08/2011